

 Phone
 : +91.20.61356135 / 67022000

 Fax
 : +91.20.67022100 / 67022200

 E-mail
 : pune@suzlon.com

 URL
 : www.suzlon.com

8th November 2024.

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, "Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), <u>Mumbai-400051.</u> **BSE Limited,** P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, <u>Mumbai-400001.</u>

Dear Sirs,

Sub.: Intimation of resignation of Senior Managerial Personnel ("SMP").

Ref.: <u>Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and</u> <u>Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "Listing Regulations").</u>

This is to inform that Mr. Ishwar Chand Mangal, the CEO – New Business and one of the SMPs of the Company, has resigned from the services of the Company with effect from close of business hours on 8^{th} November 2024 and accordingly he will cease to be the SMP of the Company from the date of his resignation. The brief details as are required to be disclosed under the Listing Regulations are as under:

Name of SMP	Mr. Ishwar Chand Mangal
Reasons for change, viz., appointment, resignation,	Cessation as CEO - New Business due to
removal, death or otherwise	resignation
Date of appointment / cessation / change	Close of business hours on 8 th November
	2024
Terms of appointment	Not applicable since this reporting is for
	exit of SMP
Brief profile (in case of appointment)	Not applicable since this reporting is for
	exit of SMP
Relationship with Directors	The SMP is not related to any of the
_	Directors of the Company.

A copy of the resignation letter dated 8th November 2024 given by the SMP mentioning detailed reasons for the resignation is enclosed herewith.

This is for your information as also for the information of your members and the public at large.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Suzlon Energy Limited

Geetanjali S.Vaidya, Company Secretary.

Corporate Identification Number (CIN) L40100GJ1995PLC025447

8th November 2024.

To, The Group Chief Executive Officer, **Suzlon Energy Limited,** CIN: L40100GJ1995PLC025447, "Suzlon", 5, Shrimali Society, Near Shri Krishna Complex, Navrangpura, <u>Ahmedabad-380009.</u>

Dear Sir,

Sub.: <u>Resignation as CEO – New Business from the Company.</u>

I, Ishwar Chand Mangal, designated as the CEO – New Business and one of the Senior Managerial Personnel ("SMP") of Suzlon Energy Limited (the "Company") hereby tender my resignation from the services of the Company from the close of business hours on 8th November 2024, to explore new challenges & opportunities outside.

This has been really a tough decision for me after an association of over 28 years with the Group. During this long journey of almost 3 decades with Suzlon and the wind energy sector, I feel blessed that I got a wonderful mentor, guide, and life coach in form of our beloved visionary leader Shri Tulbibhai.

I gratefully acknowledge the trust put in by the Suzlon management in my leadership and capabilities to successfully lead various business verticals like Sales & Marketing, Business Development, EPC Business, Projects, Global OMS and New Business initiatives including foray into Offshore Wind. It has been a great privilege for me to have grown in the rank and hierarchy with the growth of the company since my joining as a founder employee in FY 95-96. I take immense pride and remain thankful for being able to make diligent contribution to Suzlon and towards Indian Wind Energy Sector.

I shall cherish my memories of seeing the commissioning of the 1st WTG of Suzlon to the latest almost 15th GW WTG in India and almost 21st GW WTG globally.

I wish more and more success and prosperity to Suzlon in the years to come. I would be delighted to see Suzlon as Global No 1 very soon.

Yours sincerely.

Ishwar Chand Mangal.